

G.R. 4470/2013

Order dated 29.08.2017

Today is fixed for evidence. Both Ld. APP and Ld. Counsel for the defense is present. Out of 04 accused persons, 02 accused persons are present and 02 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The same is considered and allowed.

Although summons have been served upon CSW 1 to 3 and the same has returned to this court as duly served, however, none of the witnesses turned up before this court. Accordingly, issue B/W/W against CSW 1 to 3 at once.

Issue summons upon C.S.W. no. 4 to 6. Comply at once.

To 06.02.2018 for evidence.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.