

G.R. Case No. 4470/2013

Order dated 06.02.2018

Today is fixed for evidence and E/R of B/W/W of CSW 1 to 3. Both parties are present. Out of 04 accused persons, 02 accused persons are present and 02 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The same is considered and allowed.

Report is received from the police authorities that CSW 4 cannot be traced. The report is kept with the record. CSW 4 is accordingly expunged from the record. S/r of CSW 5 returns as served, but the said witness has not turned up. Accordingly issue B/W/W against CSW 5 at once.

CSW 1 surrenders in court. Bail petition is moved on behalf of the witness given the fact that a B/W/W was issued against him. Ld. A.P.P. does not oppose. Accordingly the bail petition of the witness Murari Shaw is considered and allowed. Witness Murari Shaw is released on executing his personal bond, I/d to J/C.

Given the fact that B/W/W was also issued against CSW 2 and 3, the said witnesses are also expunged from the record.

To 19.07.2018 for evidence.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

Later at 03:00 pm

Personal bond is furnished on behalf of the witness Murari Shaw. The bond is found fit and is accordingly accepted. G.R.O. is directed to release the accused if not required in any other case.

To date.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.