

G.R. Case No. 4470/2013

Order dated 03.09.2019

Today the record is fixed for evidence. Both parties are present. Out of 04 accused persons, 01 accused person is present and 03 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The same is considered and allowed.

PW1 1 (CSW 01) is present, but it is informed by Ld. A.P.P. that the witness is indisposed. Accordingly re-issue summons.

To 03.02.2020 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman